PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chun-Mu Huang	05/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bionime GmbH	
Street Address:	Heinrich-Wild-Strasse 202	
City:	Heerbrugg	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-9435	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11432617

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(301)589-8885 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-589-8900 Email: robyn@shomat.com Correspondent Name: Charles W. Fallow Address Line 1: 10 Post Office Road

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5835 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles W. Fallow

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

500112171 **REEL: 017735 FRAME: 0791**

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Chun-Mu, HUANG, residing at 6Fl., No. 60-5, Jengyi S. Rd., Sanchung City, Taipei 241, Taiwan, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

"A coding module, a bio sensing meter and a system for operating a bio sensing meter"

which is described in US Application No. 11/432617 filed on May 12. 2006 ,

WHEREAS, BIONIME GMBH, whose mailing address is Heinrich-Wild-Strasse 202, CH-9435 Heerbrugg, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon in the United States.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 18th day of May, 2006, at Taichung County

Witness

Name: Patrick Hsieh

Address:

694, Renhua Rd.

Dali City, Taichung County 412

laiwan

PATENT REEL: 017735 FRAME: 0792

RECORDED: 06/07/2006